
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

I, Amy T. Harvey, Deputy Town Clerk of the Town of Chapel Hill, North Carolina, 

hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of (2018-10-17/R-2) 

adopted by the Chapel Hill Town Council on October 17, 2018. 

 

      This the 18th day of October, 2018. 

          

Amy T. Harvey  

Deputy Town Clerk 

  



A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWN MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH 

TURNER ASPHALT GC, LLC IN AN AMOUNT OF $792,047.50 FOR THE HILLSBOROUGH STREET 

RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT (2018-10-17/R-2) 

 

WHEREAS, the Town of Chapel Hill solicited formal bids for Hillsborough Street reconstruction on the 

Town website on August 23, 2018 in accordance with G.S. 143-129; and  

 

WHEREAS, two responsive bids were received and opened on October 8, 2018; and  

 

WHEREAS, staff evaluated the responsive bids and determined Turner Asphalt GC, LLC to be the 

lowest responsive, responsible bidder. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill that the Council 

authorizes the Town Manager to execute a contract with the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, 

Turner Asphalt GC, LLC, in the amount of $792,047.50, including the base bid of $745,757.50, and 

Alternate II for $31,090 and Alternate III for $15,200. 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Town Manager is authorized to approve change orders as 

necessary provided that the contract cost remains within the amount budgeted of $850,000. 

 

This the 17th day of October, 2018. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

..end 

 

The Agenda will reflect the text below and/or the motion text will be used during the 

meeting. 

 
..presenter 

By adopting the resolution, the Council awards a bid in an amount of $792,047.50 to 

Turner Asphalt GC, LLC for reconstruction of Hillsborough Street from the intersection 
with Franklin Street to the intersection with Martin Luther King Jr., Blvd. 
 

 


